## **TBAI - Teddy Bear Reunion**

## Friday August 9 - Saturday August 10, 2024

Friday Setup 12pm - 3pm,

Gallery Opening (for registered guests only) 5pm - 6pm, evening showroom 6pm - 7pm dinner - 7pm - 9:30pm Saturday Show open to public 10am -3pm, Saturday Dinner buffet at Ross Park Zoo 4:30pm - 7pm DoubleTree by Hilton Binghamton, 225 Water St, Binghamton, NY 13901

Hotel phone • 607-722-7575

## Artist Registration Application

Name		First Nam	First Name on Badge		
Assistant		First Name on Badge			
Business Name					
Address					
City	State/Province	Zip	Country		
Phone	Website				
	hotos for jurying if you <u>have</u>		FBAI in the past 5 years.		
Sales Table Only Early Bird Discount (payme Payments received after M Assistant Convention Packa	(includes Friday Gallery Opening , nt received by February 29, 2024) arch 1, 2024 age ass: Make a pin keep with Elizabe	th Taylor(\$60/persor	: \$ 195 1- <u>8' covered table</u> : \$ 255 : \$ 275 : \$ 100 n): \$		

I/we plan to be at the following meals: Friday: 
Dinner Saturday: 
Breakfast

□ I will donate an item for auction (100% funds benefit Ross Park Zoo)

 $\Box$  I will create a piece for sale at the Friday evening "Under the Big Top" Gallery. Create a piece based on what you might find at the circus for the Signed One-of-a-Kind Signature Piece Sale & Judging Gallery - 100% of the sales price will go to the artist. Awards will be presented at dinner on Friday.

 $\Box$  Raffle: I wish to offer a discount coupon for any item on my sales table; the discount will be \_\_\_\_% or \$\_\_\_\_\_( only one coupon per artist, it will be printed for you)

**DoubleTree** ~ **Complimentary Room block:** \$149/night + taxes and free parking, available until <u>7/8/2024</u> (unless sold out.) To make room reservations, call 607-722-7575 and mention the "Teddy Bear Artist Invitational." Reservations will be available to make online direct from the TBAI.org website, or the book direct on Hilton.com, Group Rate Code "TBA". Make your reservations early to secure the rate. You are welcome to shop around for less expensive lodging.

**<u>Cancellation Policy</u>**: Application fees are non-refundable due to convention costs unless a replacement can be found.

You and your co-exhibitors agree to the show rules and release Teddy Bear Artist Invitational Inc and/ or the DoubleTree by Hilton Binghamton and their employees or agents against any actions, losses, costs, damages, and expenses (including attorney's fees) from any damage to property or bodily injury to exhibitor their employees or agents by reason of occupancy or use of the exhibition facilities. If for any reason it becomes impossible for Teddy Bear Artist Invitational, to hold this show and sale, Teddy Bear Artist Invitational and/or the host facility are not liable for any refund of monies collected or any other financial losses which may be incurred by the attendee.

Please return this form and jury photos (if applicable) in whichever manner is most convenient:

- Mail to: Teddy Bear Reunion• C/O Cindy Malchoff 4131 State Route 9 Plattsburgh, NY 12901 or
- Email to: info@tbai.org

		1	
You will receive confirmation	i via omail whon '	vour annlication	and toos are received
You will receive confirmation		your application	

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_